

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1780	Version: 1	Name:	HONORING MS. SUSIE B. KYLES		
Туре:	Consent Calendar Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/21/2021		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	2/25/2021		Final action:	2/25/2021		
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION HONORING MS. SUSIE B. KYLES					
	WHEREAS, This is a joyous occasion to celebrate our matriarch Ms. Susie B. Kyles, born February 23, 1921; and					
	WHEREAS, 1	WHEREAS, 100 years of life is a blessing in itself, God is so good to the Kyles family; and				
	WHEREAS, Ms. Kyles arrived in Chicago from Greenville, Mississippi in 1964, with plans to li great life and that she has; and					
	WHEREAS, as a servant of Christ, it was important that Ms. Kyles find a church home to serve the Lord;; and					
	WHEREAS, she planted her feet at the Centennial M.B. Church under the leadership of Rev. Hosie Robinson in 1966 to present; and					
	WHEREAS, . Ms. Kyles retired from the Blackstone Hotel in 1983; and					
	WHEREAS, God has blessed Ms. Kyles with (9) beautiful children, (26) grandchildren, (47) great- grandchildren, and (5) great-great children; and					
	WHEREAS, Ms. Kyles favorite song is I'm still here;					
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President and the Cook County Board of Commissioners, on behalf of the residents of Cook County, honor Susie B. Kyles and prais essential contribution to the health and viability of Cook Countyend					
Sponsors:	TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), FRANK J. AGUILAR, JOHN P. DALEY, DENNIS DEER, BRIDGET DEGNEN, DONNA MILLER, STANLEY MOORE, KEVIN B. MORRISON, PETER N. SILVESTRI, DEBORAH SIMS, LARRY SUFFREDIN					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
• · · • ·						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/25/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

HONORING MS. SUSIE B. KYLES

WHEREAS, This is a joyous occasion to celebrate our matriarch Ms. Susie B. Kyles, born February 23, 1921; and

WHEREAS, 100 years of life is a blessing in itself, God is so good to the Kyles family; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kyles arrived in Chicago from Greenville, Mississippi in 1964, with plans to live a great life and that she has; and

WHEREAS, as a servant of Christ, it was important that Ms. Kyles find a church home to serve the Lord;; and

WHEREAS, she planted her feet at the Centennial M.B. Church under the leadership of Rev. Hosie Robinson in 1966 to present; and

WHEREAS, . Ms. Kyles retired from the Blackstone Hotel in 1983; and

WHEREAS, God has blessed Ms. Kyles with (9) beautiful children, (26) grandchildren, (47) great-grandchildren, and (5) great-great children; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kyles favorite song is *I'm still here*;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President and the Cook County Board of Commissioners, on behalf of the residents of Cook County, honor Susie B. Kyles and praise her essential contribution to the health and viability of Cook County.